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Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: FW: Lupin Mine Winter Road Access 

Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Feb 19, 2019 at 3:38 PM
To: licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

FYI
 

 
 
 
---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Sharleen Hamm <sharleen@sharleenhamm.com> 
Date: Tue, Feb 19, 2019 at 3:29 PM 
Subject: FW: Lupin Mine Winter Road Access 
To: Dave Baines <dave.baines@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan (karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca)
<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Tannis Bolt <projectofficer@kitia.ca>, Leeann.pugh@canada.ca
<Leeann.pugh@canada.ca> 
Cc: Regulatory <regulatory@nahannincl.com> 
 
 
FYI, Nahanni has issued this letter and copied your management. We are still waiting on decisions in each territory and
so cannot proceed to licencing. Timing is becoming critical, putting any reclamation at Lupin in 2019 at risk of being
incomplete. 
 
Your patience now and quick attention once a decision is issued is appreciated. 
 
Don't hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or need to discuss further. 
 
Sharleen 
 
From: Kenny Ruptash <Kenny@nahannincl.com> 
Sent: February 19, 2019 1:49 PM 
To: rbarry@nirb.ca; smontgomery@mvlwb.com 
Cc: McCaie, Tracey (AADNC/AANDC) (tracey.mccaie@canada.ca) <tracey.mccaie@canada.ca>; tarko@nirb.ca;
stephanie.autut@nwb.oen.ca; tyree@mvlwb.com; Glen.Stephens@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca; Geoff Clark <dirlands@kitia.ca>;
Near, Ron (DDMI) <Ron.Near@riotinto.com>; Karyn Lewis <k.lewis@mandalayresources.com>; Regulatory
<regulatory@nahannincl.com>; Sharleen Hamm <sharleen@sharleenhamm.com> 
Subject: Lupin Mine Winter Road Access 
 
Hello Ryan/Shelagh, 
Please see the attached letter regarding the permitting for the Lupin Mine winter road access. 
If possible I would request an updated timeline for the permitting process as I would like to provide some direction to my
client 
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 Kenny Ruptash, Vice President | kenny@nahannincl.com<mailto:kenny@nahannincl.com> 
Nahanni Construction Ltd. | Cold Weather Construction Experts 
TEL. 867-873-2975 | FAX. 867-873-9620 | CELL: 867-444-9717 
 
www.nahannincl.com<http://www.nahannincl.com/> 
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